units or task forces to bring cases against purchasers and sellers11

of illegal drugs for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2001, and12

ending June 30, 2002................................. $250,000.00.13

SECTION 2.  The Bureau of Narcotics shall distribute One14

Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) of the amount15

appropriated in Section 1 to interlocal drug enforcement units or16

task forces in the form of grants.  The maximum amount of any one17

(1) grant shall be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00).18

SECTION 3.  The money appropriated by this act shall be paid19